INSTRUCTIONAL COURSE

Knee

Oxford® Partial Knee

Keble College
Oxford, United Kingdom
24"-25" March 2025

@ ZIMMER BIOMET

Institute®



Instructional Course

Zimmer Biomet Institute® provides a wide range of educational experiences to healthcare
professionals so you can learn, interact, understand and share knowledge about Zimmer Biomet
products, services, techniques and technologies through different modalities.

We know you are committed to your field of expertise and we know you want to continue to
improve. Through Zimmer Biomet Institute courses, you will gain problem-solving insights and
develop your skills.

The specific course objectives include:

- Review the indications for Oxford Partial® Knee arthroplasty

- Discuss the biomechanics for Oxford® PKA procedures

- Evaluate prevention & treatment options

- Perform Oxford® PKA procedures safely and effectively during sawbone workshops

- Review the surgical tips from expert faculty that will be beneficial during your daily practice

The Zimmer Biomet Institute® wishes you a valuable and enjoyable training with us.
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Programme

Monday, 24" March 2025

08:00 Corseregistration

08:30 Welcome

08:45 Introduction to the Oxford PKR

09:00 The indication: AMOA - anteromedial osteoarthritis

09:20 Selection of candidates: Radiographic Assessment /
Selection of Radiologic Imaging

09:30 The not-contraindications & contraindications

09:40 Discussion

10:05 Other Indications & common scenarios

10:15 Discussion

10:30  Coffee break

11:00 Surgical technique - the 7 steps

11:20 Discussion

11:35 Surgical principles - the aims and technical highlights

11:55 Discussion

12:15 Differences between cementless and cemented/ key
steps cementless preparation

12:25 Discussion

12:45  Lunch

BLUE Group

13:45 Demo and workshop

1530  Coffee break

16:00 Casebased Discussions

16:30 The patient has an MRI - how to interpret

16:45 Discussions

17:00 The classical patient you would cement

17:10 X-ray assessment and radiolucencies

17:20 Discussion

RED Group

13:45 Casebased Discussions

14:15 The patient has an MRI - how to interpret

14:30

Discussion
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14:45
14:55
15:05

15:15
15:45
ALL

17:30
17:40
17:50
18:05
18:15
18:30
18:40
18:55
19:05
19:15

20:00

The classical patient you would cement
X-ray assessment and radiolucencies
Discussion

Coffee break

Demo and workshop

The early risks: What you will deal with the first
postoperative year

Bearing dislocation - reasons, prevention and treatment
Discussion

Fracture - reasons, prevention and treatment
Discussion

Subsidence - reasons, prevention and treatment
Discussion

Infection -reasons, prevention and treatment
Discussion

Endof Day 1

Course Dinner

ALL

ALL



Tuesday, 25" March 2025

08:30

10:15

10:45
10:55
11:05
11:25
11:35
11:50

12:05
12:15
12:25
12:40
13:00

13:15

Surgery
Coffee break

Introduction to lateral Uni

The ideal usage of UKA

Discussion

Results - Focus on cementless mobile
Discussion

My Journey with the Oxford/ Why | changed from
cemented to cementless?

Discussion

Registry update

Discussion and final Q&A

Quiz

Take home messages

Lunch & Depart
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WELCOME TO
THE NEW

zbinetwork

THE PLACE
TO BE IN ORTHOPEDICS

NEW SMART, INTUITIVE
& CUSTOMIZABLE DESIGN

SMART NAVIGATION
with surgeon-centered categories.

INTUITIVE FILTERS
to find exactly what you’re looking for.

CUSTOMIZABLE HOMEPAGE
tailored to your areas of interest.

zbinetwork

www.zbinetworkemea.com

ZIMMER BIOMET
FOR RESIDENTS

A dedicated resource

for orthopedic residents,
including webinars, case
discussion forums and our
interactive 3D anatomy library.

Visit our

DEDICATED PAGES
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ZIMMER BIOMET EMEA

Online resources including
webinars, podcasts, articles

& eBooks. A community forum
to meet & share information.
Partnerships with institutions
and societies that raise
awareness & much more!



Faculty Information

Mr. Abtin Alvand Course Lead
Nuffield Orthopaedic Centre Viviane Trouvain
Oxford, United Kingdom 01755744182 (Office)
+491755744182 (Mobile)
Mr. Nicholas Bottomley viviane.trouvain@zimmerbiomet.com
Nuffield Orthopaedic Centre
Oxford, United Kingdom Organisation
Leandro Borba
Mr. Christopher Dodd Medical Education & Events Specialist
Nuffield Orthopaedic Centre +316 20945934 (Mobile)
Oxford, United Kingdom leandro.borba@zimmerbiomet.com
Mr. William Jackson Venue
Nuffield Orthopaedic Centre Keble College
Oxford, United Kingdom Oxford, United Kingdom
Mr. Alex Liddle Language
St Mary’s and Charing Cross Hospitals English
London, United Kingdom
Timezone
Prof. David Murray British Summer Time (BST)

Nuffield Orthopaedic Centre
Oxford, United Kingdom

Prof. Andrew Price
Nuffield Orthopaedic Centre
Oxford, United Kingdom

Prof. Anders Troelsen
Hvidovre University Hospital
Copenhagen, Denmark

Course Accreditation W

Awarded XX CPD points by the Royal College of Surgeons of England accw

Zimmer Biomet is obliged and committed to ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations, including the MedTech Europe/Mecomed/SAMED Codes of Ethical
Business Practice and other applicable industry standards. Zimmer Biomet would like to point out that the participation to our medical education meetings is restricted to
selected Health Care Professionals. Zimmer Biomet cannot organize, facilitate or pay arrangements such as hotels, meals, transportation etc. to individuals not having abona
fide professional interest in the meeting, e.g. for spouses/partners or other accompanying persons not directly involved in the meeting. Please find more information on the
standards of the mentioned associations on www.medtecheurope.org, www.mecomed.org and www.samed.org.za.

All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other intellectual property rights, as applicable, owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or its affiliates unless
otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of Zimmer Biomet.

This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to any other recipient is prohibited.

For product information, including indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counseling information, see the package insert
and www.zimmerbiomet.com.

Speaker(s) may have received remuneration from Zimmer Biomet.
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